
 

Senior Manager - Children’s Social Care Contact Details 

Cath McEvoy-Carr, Executive Director of Adult Social Care and Children’s Services cath.mcevoy-carr@northumberland.gov.uk 

Graham Reiter, Service Director, Children’s Social Care graham.reiter@northumberland.gov.uk 

Emma Richardson, Senior Manager, Poverty emma.richardson@northumberland.gov.uk 

Alan Hartwell, Senior Manager, Safeguarding and Education Performance alan.hartwell@northumberland.gov.uk 

Adele Wright, Head of Service, Children’s Social Care (Acting) adele.wright@northumberland.gov.uk 

Mary Connor, Head of Service, Early Help, Prevention and Support (Acting) mary.connor@northumberland.gov.uk 

Robin Harper-Coulson, LSCB Business Manager robin.harper-coulson@northumberland.gov.uk 

Karen MacDonald, Children’s Senior Manager, Looked After Children karen.macdonald@northumberland.gov.uk 

Liz Spaven, Children’s Senior Manager, Family Placement Service liz.spaven@northumberland.gov.uk 

Angela Glenn, Children’s Senior Manager, South East Locality angela.glenn@northumberland.gov.uk 

Neil O’Toole, Children’s Senior Manager, Central Locality neil.o’toole@northumberland.gov.uk 

Patrick Boyle, Children’s Senior Manager, North and West Locality patrick.boyle@northumberland.gov.uk 

Dorothy Chambers, Children’s Senior Manager, MASH and Front Door dorothy.chambers@northumberland.gov.uk 

Simon Murray, Children’s Senior Manager, Disabled Children’s Team simon.murray03@northumberland.gov.uk 

Sharron Pearson, Senior Manager, Northumberland Adolescent Service sharron.pearson@northumberland.gov.uk 

 
 
County Hall telephone number for all:  0345 6006400 


